Unlon District, Haxrison County, W, Va,
By Réaerva Gaé Go., BU5 W, Main Bt,, Olarketurg, W. Ve,
Looaied 2 mi. Vi, of West Milford, and 1,18 mi. N. of Goodhope, on south
slde of westexrn branoh of Buffulo (reek,
2,0% mi, N, of 39%10" and 3.26 mi. K. of 80°30% N. W, - Weston Quadrangle
ile vation 1057 feet, Starte adbout 125 feet below Pitteburgh coal (by
structure contour), Har. B on map L
Conpleted 1927c?:1 o )
Gas pockets blew out at once, Well.being produced fro.. shallow sands,

—

pyonis

(only partly euown by swmples, tosal tuickness 5078 feet)
Thickneas . '
2893 - 2898 5 Shale, brown end gray, sandy

2898 ~ 2961 63 8hale, greenish~gray, sandy, with a few small fragments
of foseil shells

2961 - 2983 22 gandstone, greylesh=green very fine, shaly

2983 « 2990 7 Buale, gray, suandy

2990 - 3002 12 Sandstone, CLrk-gray, vez} fine

3002 - 3015 13  Shale, greenigh~gray, sandy

3015 - 3025 10 Sendetone, cark-gray, very fine, oaloareous

3025 = 3087 .62 Shale, greenlgh=gray, very sandy, with soazros fragaents-
of fossil shells r _

30867 - 3101 14 shale, greenigh-gray, sandy, with some dark—brown shaly
sandatone

3101 - 3120 19 Sandstone, very dark prown, shaly

3120 - 3235 115 Shale, gray, sandy

3235 - 3038 9  Sendstone, gray, very fine

32## - 3476 232 Shele, gray, sandy, with some very fine greenigh-gray

sandsione



3476 - 3490

Thickness

8hale, very duerk gray

Bhale, gray, sandy, with some Very fine greenigh-gray
shely sandatonl

Shale, derk-brown, very sandy

Ehale, gray, purtly sandy} some very dark fragments in
nesrly every eauple, but the wmost of it is mediva-
gray

Bandstone, curk—gray and brown, very fine with gray
sandy shole (M Sewd ;)

8hale, gray, p:zt of it sandy, not caloareous} the
uoper part of thie shale interval is somewha$ more
eandy tuen the lower purt but there are no well
defined differences turoughout this great thickness

Bhnle, wvary Jaxk gray to blaok

Shale, usrk-gray

Shale, Yfdok with some daxk gray

8kale, dark gray with some black

Bhale, bluok to dark gray

Bbale, black, slightly calcareous

Limestone, dark-grays with bl&dk suule

Samples uiseing

Sheley black, with darkgray limestone

Shale, bluock, slightly to moderately oalcareous

8hale, bluock, oslosreous, with oonsidezrable pyzite

1%
3490 - 3587 97
3567 - 3610 23
3610 »~ 4162 K52
k162 - 4187 25
hl&? - 5336 1148
5335 - 5483 148
5483 - 5584 101
5584 - 5597 13
5597 = 6327 730
6327 - 6407 80
G407 = 6555 1k
6555 = 6565 10
6565 = 6565 20
6585 - 6616 31
6616 = 6777 151
6777 - 633 37
6613 - 6824 11

Limaatona, g¥ay,; oherty with large amount of blaok
shale oavings
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